
Account Date Program Description Document Debit Credit Balance

01-00000 11/01/2023 ********** GENERAL                               $0.00 $0.00 $690,112.70

01-00000 11/01/2023           R23-008052-008053/COUNTY      DP160592 $5.00 $0.00 $690,117.70

01-00000 11/01/2023           COHEN COTTAGE TOT             DP160596 $1,707.00 $0.00 $691,824.70

01-00000 11/01/2023           COHEN CABIN TOT               DP160597 $1,172.00 $0.00 $692,996.70

01-00000 11/01/2023           EAGLE LAKE RV PARK            DP160598 $3,248.00 $0.00 $696,244.70

01-00000 11/01/2023           CAROL MULLINS FAUST TOT       DP160599 $519.15 $0.00 $696,763.85

01-00000 11/01/2023           A785                          DP160601 $75.00 $0.00 $696,838.85

01-00000 11/01/2023           BARRON PASSPORT               DP160605 $35.00 $0.00 $696,873.85

01-00000 11/01/2023            STOP PYMNT FEE CK#1818769    JE000651 $10.00 $0.00 $696,883.85

01-00000 11/01/2023            STOP PYMNT FEE CK#1818770    JE000651 $10.00 $0.00 $696,893.85

01-00000 11/01/2023            STOP PYMNT FEE CK#1818771    JE000651 $10.00 $0.00 $696,903.85

01-00000 11/01/2023            STOP PYMNT FEE CK#1818772    JE000651 $10.00 $0.00 $696,913.85

01-00000 11/01/2023            STOP PYMNT FEE CK#1818773    JE000651 $10.00 $0.00 $696,923.85

01-00000 11/01/2023            REVERSE JE651-DATE ERROR     JE000666 $0.00 $50.00 $696,873.85

01-00000 11/01/2023           WARRANTS                      WA110123 $0.00 $49,913.22 $646,960.63

01-00000 11/02/2023           SG2023-10-31-001              DP160624 $4,073.06 $0.00 $651,033.69

01-00000 11/02/2023           PayGov 10/29                  DP160626 $150.00 $0.00 $651,183.69

01-00000 11/02/2023           R23-008054-008058/CITY        DP160631 $263.00 $0.00 $651,446.69

01-00000 11/02/2023           SG2023-11-02-003              DP160637 $5,200.00 $0.00 $656,646.69

01-00000 11/02/2023           SG2023-11-02-002              DP160638 $640.00 $0.00 $657,286.69

01-00000 11/02/2023           EIDSON PASSPORT               DP160639 $35.00 $0.00 $657,321.69

01-00000 11/02/2023            NOV'23 RENT 2950 RVRSD 104   JE000682 $4,075.00 $0.00 $661,396.69

01-00000 11/02/2023           WARRANTS                      WA110223 $0.00 $5,125.46 $656,271.23

01-00000 11/03/2023            COUNTY QTR3 23 STATE PR TAX  CM000385 $0.00 $243.90 $656,027.33

Print Date  12/8/2023 1 of  311Monthly Ledgers

GLD - 851 County of Lassen 
Auditor Controller

General Ledger

From 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023

GENERAL FUNDFD: 100



Account Date Program Description Document Debit Credit Balance

01-00000 11/03/2023            COUNTY QTR3 23 CA STAT DISBL CM000385 $0.00 $67.98 $655,959.35

01-00000 11/03/2023           SG2023-11-01-001              DP160642 $783.05 $0.00 $656,742.40

01-00000 11/03/2023           R23-008059-008061/CITY        DP160646 $121.00 $0.00 $656,863.40

01-00000 11/03/2023           PayGov 10/31                  DP160650 $75.00 $0.00 $656,938.40

01-00000 11/03/2023           SG2023-11-03-001              DP160653 $510.00 $0.00 $657,448.40

01-00000 11/03/2023           HARLAN PASSPORTS              DP160660 $70.00 $0.00 $657,518.40

01-00000 11/03/2023            OCT'23 AUDITOR VR            JE000709 $249.39 $0.00 $657,767.79

01-00000 11/03/2023            23/24 CUPA FEES              JE000712 $0.00 $90.00 $657,677.79

01-00000 11/04/2023           WARRANTS                      WA110423 $0.00 $6,158.50 $651,519.29

01-00000 11/06/2023            COUNTY/10-25 PAYROLL CALPERS CM000387 $0.00 $171,186.40 $480,332.89

01-00000 11/06/2023           SG2023-11-02-001              DP160664 $760.00 $0.00 $481,092.89

01-00000 11/06/2023           ESCOBAR TOT                   DP160668 $390.00 $0.00 $481,482.89

01-00000 11/06/2023           Clerk Deposit 11/06/2023      DP160672 $322.44 $0.00 $481,805.33

01-00000 11/06/2023           SWAYZE PASSPORT               DP160676 $35.00 $0.00 $481,840.33

01-00000 11/06/2023           WARRANTS                      WA110623 $0.00 $3,973.62 $477,866.71

01-00000 11/07/2023            COUNTY / CALPERS RETIREMENT  CM000393 $0.00 $445.20 $477,421.51

01-00000 11/07/2023           SG2023-11-06-001              DP160681 $130.00 $0.00 $477,551.51

01-00000 11/07/2023           PayGov 11/03                  DP160685 $75.00 $0.00 $477,626.51

01-00000 11/07/2023           2ND SUBVENTION FY22/LASSEN    DP160689 $22,234.00 $0.00 $499,860.51

01-00000 11/07/2023           SG2023-11-07-002              DP160690 $514.50 $0.00 $500,375.01

01-00000 11/07/2023           9888                          DP160695 $275.00 $0.00 $500,650.01

01-00000 11/07/2023           9890                          DP160696 $50.00 $0.00 $500,700.01

01-00000 11/07/2023           10/23 CC GN/ PLANETIZEN/RFP AD JE000724 $0.00 $99.95 $500,600.06

01-00000 11/07/2023           10/23 CC GN/ INDEED JOBS      JE000724 $0.00 $200.00 $500,400.06
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01-00000 11/07/2023           10/23 CC GN/ CACEO-TRAINING   JE000724 $0.00 $54.00 $500,346.06

01-00000 11/07/2023           10/23 CC BS/ GARMIN           JE000725 $0.00 $11.95 $500,334.11

01-00000 11/07/2023           10/23 CC BS/ PERMITTECHNATION JE000725 $0.00 $200.00 $500,134.11

01-00000 11/07/2023           10/23 CC SH/ SP RATTA-SUPR NTE JE000726 $0.00 $553.76 $499,580.35

01-00000 11/07/2023           10/23 CC CM/ AMAZON           JE000727 $0.00 $31.39 $499,548.96

01-00000 11/07/2023           10/23 CC SM/ SP RATTA SUPERNOT JE000729 $0.00 $563.08 $498,985.88

01-00000 11/07/2023           10/23 CC SM/ SP RATTA SUPERNOT JE000729 $0.00 $563.09 $498,422.79

01-00000 11/07/2023           10/23 CC SM/ CALCOUNTYEEC-CACE JE000729 $0.00 $395.00 $498,027.79

01-00000 11/07/2023           10/23 CC PH/ AMAZON           JE000733 $0.00 $9.73 $498,018.06

01-00000 11/07/2023           10/23 CC SP/ TRACTOR SUPPLY   JE000735 $0.00 $192.07 $497,825.99

01-00000 11/07/2023            STOP PYMNT CK#1008167        JE000752 $7,500.00 $0.00 $505,325.99

01-00000 11/07/2023           WARRANTS                      WA110723 $0.00 $1,984.00 $503,341.99

01-00000 11/08/2023           PASSPORT FOX                  DP160706 $35.00 $0.00 $503,376.99

01-00000 11/08/2023           D & L RENTALS                 DP160717 $781.53 $0.00 $504,158.52

01-00000 11/08/2023           SG2023-11-08-001              DP160718 $255.00 $0.00 $504,413.52

01-00000 11/08/2023            1ST QTR COST PLAN            JE000761 $21,376.25 $0.00 $525,789.77

01-00000 11/08/2023            1ST QTR COST PLAN            JE000761 $727.75 $0.00 $526,517.52

01-00000 11/08/2023            1ST QTR COST PLAN            JE000761 $94,796.75 $0.00 $621,314.27

01-00000 11/08/2023            1ST QTR COST PLAN            JE000761 $31,960.85 $0.00 $653,275.12

01-00000 11/08/2023            1ST QTR COST PLAN            JE000761 $105,865.59 $0.00 $759,140.71

01-00000 11/08/2023            1ST QTR COST PLAN            JE000761 $43,957.48 $0.00 $803,098.19

01-00000 11/08/2023            1ST QTR COST PLAN            JE000761 $98,009.06 $0.00 $901,107.25

01-00000 11/08/2023            1ST QTR COST PLAN            JE000761 $24,921.15 $0.00 $926,028.40

01-00000 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $1,319.67 $0.00 $927,348.07

Print Date  12/8/2023 3 of  311Monthly Ledgers

GLD - 851 County of Lassen 
Auditor Controller

General Ledger

From 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023

GENERAL FUNDFD: 100



Account Date Program Description Document Debit Credit Balance

01-00000 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $331,952.80 $0.00 $1,259,300.87

01-00000 11/09/2023            COUNTY 11/8 STATE PR TAX     CM000405 $0.00 $31,076.26 $1,228,224.61

01-00000 11/09/2023            COUNTY 11/8 EDD SDI PR TAX   CM000405 $0.00 $7,748.16 $1,220,476.45

01-00000 11/09/2023            COUNTY NOV23 VSP             CM000405 $0.00 $2,831.89 $1,217,644.56

01-00000 11/09/2023            COUNTY 11/8 PR CHILD SUPPORT CM000405 $0.00 $402.15 $1,217,242.41

01-00000 11/09/2023            MGT AMERICA/53489 WIRE ADMIN CM000408 $0.00 $7,500.00 $1,209,742.41

01-00000 11/09/2023            COUNTY 11/23 CALPERS HEALTH  CM000409 $0.00 $172,805.43 $1,036,936.98

01-00000 11/09/2023            COUNTY 11/23 CALPERS HEALTH  CM000409 $0.00 $280.02 $1,036,656.96

01-00000 11/09/2023           PayGov 11/06                  DP160721 $35.00 $0.00 $1,036,691.96

01-00000 11/09/2023           SG2023-11-07-001              DP160728 $130.00 $0.00 $1,036,821.96

01-00000 11/09/2023           R23-008062-008063/COUNTY      DP160731 $85.00 $0.00 $1,036,906.96

01-00000 11/09/2023           R23-008064/COUNTY             DP160732 $40.00 $0.00 $1,036,946.96

01-00000 11/09/2023           REC#198944/T-MOBILE           DP160734 $661.25 $0.00 $1,037,608.21

01-00000 11/09/2023           CAPPS PASSPORT FEE            DP160737 $35.00 $0.00 $1,037,643.21

01-00000 11/09/2023           CORRECT JE0733/CC HEIMBIGNER  JE000762 $9.73 $0.00 $1,037,652.94

01-00000 11/09/2023           CORRECT JE0733/CC HEIMBIGNER  JE000762 $0.00 $562.84 $1,037,090.10

01-00000 11/13/2023            11/8 PR / FEDERAL PR TAX     CM000412 $0.00 $214,075.52 $823,014.58

01-00000 11/13/2023            11/8 PR / NATIONWIDE         CM000412 $0.00 $21,591.00 $801,423.58

01-00000 11/13/2023            11/8 PR / AFLAC              CM000412 $0.00 $14,150.54 $787,273.04

01-00000 11/13/2023           LASSEN WEST VILLAGE           DP160742 $2,459.00 $0.00 $789,732.04

01-00000 11/13/2023           REC#198945/BVMB RENTAL O'NEAL DP160760 $40.00 $0.00 $789,772.04

01-00000 11/13/2023           R23-008067/COUNTY             DP160762 $5.00 $0.00 $789,777.04

01-00000 11/13/2023           SG2023-11-13-004              DP160767 $1,666.40 $0.00 $791,443.44

01-00000 11/13/2023           MCMULLEN PASSPORT             DP160768 $35.00 $0.00 $791,478.44
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01-00000 11/13/2023            OCT'23 MONTHLY SETTLEMENT    JE000774 $40.00 $0.00 $791,518.44

01-00000 11/13/2023            OCT'23 MONTHLY SETTLEMENT    JE000774 $50.00 $0.00 $791,568.44

01-00000 11/13/2023            OCT'23 MONTHLY SETTLEMENT    JE000774 $8,942.02 $0.00 $800,510.46

01-00000 11/13/2023            OCT'23 MONTHLY SETTLEMENT    JE000774 $409.50 $0.00 $800,919.96

01-00000 11/13/2023            OCT'23 MONTHLY SETTLEMENT    JE000774 $5,612.00 $0.00 $806,531.96

01-00000 11/13/2023            UNIT#6003 2006 PWR STRK RPR  JE000776 $0.00 $1,363.71 $805,168.25

01-00000 11/13/2023            CANCEL CK#1008166            JE000781 $1,500.00 $0.00 $806,668.25

01-00000 11/14/2023           PayGov 11/10                  DP160774 $75.00 $0.00 $806,743.25

01-00000 11/14/2023           PayGov 11/09                  DP160775 $70.00 $0.00 $806,813.25

01-00000 11/14/2023           SG2023-11-13-001              DP160786 $510.00 $0.00 $807,323.25

01-00000 11/14/2023           SG2023-11-14-001              DP160797 $2,811.60 $0.00 $810,134.85

01-00000 11/14/2023           10/23 CC EG/SP RATTA-SUPERNOTE JE000782 $0.00 $608.97 $809,525.88

01-00000 11/14/2023           10/23 CC EG/CC CONFERENCE EXP JE000782 $0.00 $483.51 $809,042.37

01-00000 11/14/2023           10/23 CC EG/CC CONFERENCE EXP JE000782 $0.00 $483.50 $808,558.87

01-00000 11/14/2023           WARRANTS                      WA111423 $0.00 $43,068.93 $765,489.94

01-00000 11/14/2023           WARRANTS                      WA111423 $0.00 $1,311.91 $764,178.03

01-00000 11/15/2023            OCT'23 BANK ANALYSIS FEES    CM000424 $0.00 $10.00 $764,168.03

01-00000 11/15/2023           DEPOSIT                       DP160807 $48.50 $0.00 $764,216.53

01-00000 11/15/2023           WELLS FARGO TAX ROLL          DP160822 $300.00 $0.00 $764,516.53

01-00000 11/15/2023           REC#198946/SVMB S.SYMPHONY    DP160825 $235.00 $0.00 $764,751.53

01-00000 11/15/2023           R23-008068/COUNTY             DP160826 $35.00 $0.00 $764,786.53

01-00000 11/15/2023           R23-008069-008070/CITY        DP160827 $7.00 $0.00 $764,793.53

01-00000 11/15/2023           R23-008071/COUNTY             DP160828 $5.00 $0.00 $764,798.53

01-00000 11/15/2023           SG2023-11-15-003              DP160830 $670.61 $0.00 $765,469.14
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01-00000 11/15/2023           MOORE PASSPORT                DP160831 $35.00 $0.00 $765,504.14

01-00000 11/15/2023            STOP PYMNT FEE CK#1006992    JE000788 $10.00 $0.00 $765,514.14

01-00000 11/15/2023            047-100-050 CBT2021-10050    JE000789 $12,519.45 $0.00 $778,033.59

01-00000 11/15/2023           WARRANTS                      WA111523 $0.00 $37,158.19 $740,875.40

01-00000 11/16/2023            11/8 PR CALPERS RETIREMENT   CM000425 $0.00 $170,339.99 $570,535.41

01-00000 11/16/2023            11/8 PR CALPERS 457          CM000425 $0.00 $33,190.35 $537,345.06

01-00000 11/16/2023            CALPERS GASB VALUATION REPRT CM000425 $0.00 $2,250.00 $535,095.06

01-00000 11/16/2023           Clerk Deposit 11/16/2023      DP160855 $4,579.50 $0.00 $539,674.56

01-00000 11/16/2023           SG2023-11-16-001              DP160858 $3,805.00 $0.00 $543,479.56

01-00000 11/16/2023           9903                          DP160859 $225.00 $0.00 $543,704.56

01-00000 11/16/2023           9904                          DP160860 $125.00 $0.00 $543,829.56

01-00000 11/16/2023           PayGov 11/14                  DP160863 $35.00 $0.00 $543,864.56

01-00000 11/16/2023            CANCEL CK#1008972            JE000799 $174.90 $0.00 $544,039.46

01-00000 11/16/2023            STOP PYMNT FEE CK#1007834    JE000801 $10.00 $0.00 $544,049.46

01-00000 11/16/2023            STOP PYMNT FEE CK#1007452    JE000803 $10.00 $0.00 $544,059.46

01-00000 11/17/2023            R BURNS/2023-010&055WIRE ADM CM000433 $0.00 $450.00 $543,609.46

01-00000 11/17/2023            MGT AMERCA/53548 WIRE ADMN   CM000435 $0.00 $1,500.00 $542,109.46

01-00000 11/17/2023           SG2023-11-15-001              DP160867 $255.00 $0.00 $542,364.46

01-00000 11/17/2023           (2) PASSPORTS BROUSSARD       DP160878 $70.00 $0.00 $542,434.46

01-00000 11/17/2023           SG2023-11-17-001              DP160879 $385.00 $0.00 $542,819.46

01-00000 11/17/2023            7/1-10/31/23 UNSECURED       JE000808 $212,603.66 $0.00 $755,423.12

01-00000 11/17/2023            7/1-10/31/23 UNSECURED       JE000808 $5,479.53 $0.00 $760,902.65

01-00000 11/20/2023            COUNTY/ FEDERAL PAYROLL TAX  CM000441 $0.00 $8,501.10 $752,401.55

01-00000 11/20/2023           WILDER PASSPORT               DP160888 $35.00 $0.00 $752,436.55
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01-00000 11/20/2023           CANA JUNCTION OCTOBER 2023    DP160899 $8,916.99 $0.00 $761,353.54

01-00000 11/20/2023           CEA PASSPORTS                 DP160909 $70.00 $0.00 $761,423.54

01-00000 11/20/2023           A798                          DP160911 $75.00 $0.00 $761,498.54

01-00000 11/20/2023            CORR ACCT CK#1005684         JE000816 $154.88 $0.00 $761,653.42

01-00000 11/20/2023            CORR ACCT CK#1005684         JE000816 $0.00 $154.88 $761,498.54

01-00000 11/20/2023            STP PYMNT FEE CK#1008688     JE000821 $10.00 $0.00 $761,508.54

01-00000 11/20/2023           WARRANTS                      WA112023 $0.00 $17,413.88 $744,094.66

01-00000 11/21/2023            COUNTY / EDD PR TAX          CM000445 $0.00 $95.32 $743,999.34

01-00000 11/21/2023            COUNTY / STATE WH PR TAX     CM000445 $0.00 $1,384.77 $742,614.57

01-00000 11/21/2023           WESTWOOD CANNABIS OCT 2023    DP160914 $2,268.41 $0.00 $744,882.98

01-00000 11/21/2023           Clerk Deposit 11/21/2023      DP160915 $76.50 $0.00 $744,959.48

01-00000 11/21/2023           THAU TOT                      DP160916 $476.00 $0.00 $745,435.48

01-00000 11/21/2023           SG2023-11-21-002              DP160918 $1,963.61 $0.00 $747,399.09

01-00000 11/21/2023           10/23 CC CM CACVSO REG-VIRTUAL JE000830 $0.00 $160.00 $747,239.09

01-00000 11/22/2023            COUNTY / 11/22 FEDERAL PR TX CM000448 $0.00 $215,004.75 $532,234.34

01-00000 11/22/2023            COUNTY / 11/22 STATE WH PRTX CM000448 $0.00 $31,603.09 $500,631.25

01-00000 11/22/2023            COUNTY / 11/22 EDD PR TAX    CM000448 $0.00 $7,752.62 $492,878.63

01-00000 11/22/2023            COUNTY / 11/22 PR CHILD SUPT CM000448 $0.00 $402.15 $492,476.48

01-00000 11/22/2023           HERRERA PASSPORT              DP160927 $35.00 $0.00 $492,511.48

01-00000 11/22/2023           REC#198947/SVMB J&J PERFORMANC DP160928 $850.00 $0.00 $493,361.48

01-00000 11/22/2023           R23-008072-008073/CITY        DP160931 $7.00 $0.00 $493,368.48

01-00000 11/22/2023           R23-008074-008076/COUNTY      DP160932 $105.00 $0.00 $493,473.48

01-00000 11/22/2023           R23-008078-008082/CITY        DP160933 $69.00 $0.00 $493,542.48

01-00000 11/22/2023           R23-008083-008087/CITY        DP160934 $21.00 $0.00 $493,563.48
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01-00000 11/22/2023            194754-194761 GEN AG         DP160935 $1,460.64 $0.00 $495,024.12

01-00000 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $359.70 $494,664.42

01-00000 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $337,968.39 $0.00 $832,632.81

01-00000 11/22/2023           WARRANTS                      WA112223 $0.00 $4,347.30 $828,285.51

01-00000 11/27/2023            COUNTY 11/23 PR / NATIONWIDE CM000452 $0.00 $20,665.22 $807,620.29

01-00000 11/27/2023            COUNTY 11/23 PR/CALPERS 457  CM000452 $0.00 $33,362.67 $774,257.62

01-00000 11/27/2023           SG2023-11-17-002              DP160940 $819.14 $0.00 $775,076.76

01-00000 11/27/2023           SG2023-11-21-001              DP160942 $1,025.45 $0.00 $776,102.21

01-00000 11/27/2023           SG2023-11-27-001              DP160943 $455.00 $0.00 $776,557.21

01-00000 11/27/2023           SG2023-11-27-002              DP160950 $772.66 $0.00 $777,329.87

01-00000 11/27/2023           WARRANTS                      WA112723 $0.00 $419.68 $776,910.19

01-00000 11/28/2023           SG2023-11-27-003              DP160978 $455.00 $0.00 $777,365.19

01-00000 11/28/2023           PayGov 11/17                  DP160987 $150.00 $0.00 $777,515.19

01-00000 11/28/2023           PayGov 11/20                  DP160993 $35.00 $0.00 $777,550.19

01-00000 11/28/2023           PayGov 11/21                  DP160995 $35.00 $0.00 $777,585.19

01-00000 11/28/2023           PayGov 11/23                  DP160998 $75.00 $0.00 $777,660.19

01-00000 11/28/2023           Clerk Deposit 11/28/2023      DP161006 $67.00 $0.00 $777,727.19

01-00000 11/28/2023           SG2023-11-28-002              DP161041 $320.00 $0.00 $778,047.19

01-00000 11/28/2023            SEPT'23 COLLECTIONS          JE000840 $25.64 $0.00 $778,072.83

01-00000 11/28/2023            OCT'23 COLLECTIONS           JE000841 $618.09 $0.00 $778,690.92

01-00000 11/28/2023            OCT'23 COLLECTIONS           JE000841 $0.69 $0.00 $778,691.61

01-00000 11/29/2023            COUNTY 11-22 PR CALPERS      CM000462 $0.00 $169,980.76 $608,710.85

01-00000 11/29/2023           REC#198948-198949             DP161054 $814.40 $0.00 $609,525.25

01-00000 11/29/2023           R23-008088-008089/COUNTY      DP161055 $35.00 $0.00 $609,560.25
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01-00000 11/29/2023           WARRANTS                      WA112923 $0.00 $1,305.38 $608,254.87

01-00000 11/30/2023           PayGov 11/28                  DP161067 $75.00 $0.00 $608,329.87

01-00000 11/30/2023           SG2023-11-28-001              DP161102 $455.00 $0.00 $608,784.87

01-00000 11/30/2023           SG2023-11-29-001              DP161103 $1,765.43 $0.00 $610,550.30

01-00000 11/30/2023           CA DEPT TAX & FEE             DP161119 $236,582.24 $0.00 $847,132.54

01-00000 11/30/2023           Clerk Deposit 11/30/2023      DP161139 $577.55 $0.00 $847,710.09

01-00000 11/30/2023           KIM PASSPORT FEE              DP161140 $35.00 $0.00 $847,745.09

01-00000 11/30/2023           WARRANTS                      WA113023 $0.00 $8,093.66 $839,651.43

Ending Balance: $1,677,900.83 $1,528,362.10 $839,651.43

01-00900 11/01/2023 ********** FAIR MARKET VALUE & INTEREST          $0.00 $0.00 ($1,107,447.40)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($1,107,447.40)

01-07000 11/01/2023 ********** ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE                   $0.00 $0.00 $50,695.00

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $50,695.00

01-08000 11/01/2023 ********** INVESTMENT INTEREST RECEIVABLE         $0.00 $0.00 $295,658.70

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $295,658.70

01-31000 11/01/2023 ********** DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS                  $0.00 $0.00 ($0.16)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($0.16)

01-31500 11/01/2023 ********** DUE FROM TRUST FUND                   $0.00 $0.00 $1,926,168.67

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $1,926,168.67

01-32000 11/01/2023 ********** DUE FROM OTHER GOVERNMENT             $0.00 $0.00 $420,743.40

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $420,743.40

02-00351 11/01/2023 ********** PAYROLL LIAB-FICA/MEDICARE            $0.00 $0.00 $471.02

02-00351 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $0.00 $124,506.31 ($124,035.29)

02-00351 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $285.44 $0.00 ($123,749.85)
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02-00351 11/13/2023            11/8 PR / FEDERAL PR TAX     CM000412 $124,506.31 $0.00 $756.46

02-00351 11/20/2023            COUNTY/ FEDERAL PAYROLL TAX  CM000441 $3,914.36 $0.00 $4,670.82

02-00351 11/22/2023            COUNTY / 11/22 FEDERAL PR TX CM000448 $124,333.57 $0.00 $129,004.39

02-00351 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $69.96 $128,934.43

02-00351 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $124,333.57 $4,600.86

Ending Balance: $253,039.68 $248,909.84 $4,600.86

02-00352 11/01/2023 ********** PAYROLL LIAB-FED WITHHOLDING          $0.00 $0.00 ($358.91)

02-00352 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $0.00 $89,569.21 ($89,928.12)

02-00352 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $166.07 $0.00 ($89,762.05)

02-00352 11/13/2023            11/8 PR / FEDERAL PR TAX     CM000412 $89,569.21 $0.00 ($192.84)

02-00352 11/20/2023            COUNTY/ FEDERAL PAYROLL TAX  CM000441 $4,586.74 $0.00 $4,393.90

02-00352 11/22/2023            COUNTY / 11/22 FEDERAL PR TX CM000448 $90,671.18 $0.00 $95,065.08

02-00352 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $21.87 $95,043.21

02-00352 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $90,671.18 $4,372.03

Ending Balance: $184,993.20 $180,262.26 $4,372.03

02-00353 11/01/2023 ********** PAYROLL LIAB-STATE WITHHOLDING         $0.00 $0.00 ($284.60)

02-00353 11/03/2023            COUNTY QTR3 23 STATE PR TAX  CM000385 $243.90 $0.00 ($40.70)

02-00353 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $0.00 $31,076.28 ($31,116.98)

02-00353 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $46.03 $0.00 ($31,070.95)

02-00353 11/09/2023            COUNTY 11/8 STATE PR TAX     CM000405 $31,076.26 $0.00 $5.31

02-00353 11/21/2023            COUNTY / STATE WH PR TAX     CM000445 $1,384.77 $0.00 $1,390.08

02-00353 11/22/2023            COUNTY / 11/22 STATE WH PRTX CM000448 $31,603.09 $0.00 $32,993.17

02-00353 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $31,603.09 $1,390.08

Ending Balance: $64,354.05 $62,679.37 $1,390.08
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02-00354 11/01/2023 ********** PAYROLL LIAB-STATE SDI                $0.00 $0.00 ($26.81)

02-00354 11/03/2023            COUNTY QTR3 23 CA STAT DISBL CM000385 $67.98 $0.00 $41.17

02-00354 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $0.00 $7,748.16 ($7,706.99)

02-00354 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $16.21 $0.00 ($7,690.78)

02-00354 11/09/2023            COUNTY 11/8 EDD SDI PR TAX   CM000405 $7,748.16 $0.00 $57.38

02-00354 11/21/2023            COUNTY / EDD PR TAX          CM000445 $95.32 $0.00 $152.70

02-00354 11/22/2023            COUNTY / 11/22 EDD PR TAX    CM000448 $7,752.62 $0.00 $7,905.32

02-00354 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $4.12 $7,901.20

02-00354 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $7,752.62 $148.58

Ending Balance: $15,680.29 $15,504.90 $148.58

02-00355 11/01/2023 ********** PAYROLL LIAB-PERS HEALTH              $0.00 $0.00 ($153,138.22)

02-00355 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $0.00 $83,513.37 ($236,651.59)

02-00355 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $412.81 $0.00 ($236,238.78)

02-00355 11/09/2023            COUNTY 11/23 CALPERS HEALTH  CM000409 $172,805.43 $0.00 ($63,433.35)

02-00355 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $83,100.56 ($146,533.91)

Ending Balance: $173,218.24 $166,613.93 ($146,533.91)

02-00356 11/01/2023 ********** PAYROLL LIAB-VSP                      $0.00 $0.00 ($2,831.89)

02-00356 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $0.00 $1,423.65 ($4,255.54)

02-00356 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $7.33 $0.00 ($4,248.21)

02-00356 11/09/2023            COUNTY NOV23 VSP             CM000405 $2,831.89 $0.00 ($1,416.32)

02-00356 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $1,451.95 ($2,868.27)

Ending Balance: $2,839.22 $2,875.60 ($2,868.27)

02-00357 11/01/2023 ********** PAYROLL LIAB - WAGEWORKS              $0.00 $0.00 ($9,136.48)

02-00357 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $0.00 $7,820.18 ($16,956.66)
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02-00357 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $7,692.68 $0.00 ($9,263.98)

02-00357 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $7,820.18 ($17,084.16)

02-00357 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $7,692.68 $0.00 ($9,391.48)

Ending Balance: $15,385.36 $15,640.36 ($9,391.48)

02-00358 11/01/2023 ********** PAYROLL LIAB-LIFE INSURANCE           $0.00 $0.00 ($12,373.70)

02-00358 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $0.00 $3,050.61 ($15,424.31)

02-00358 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $5.80 $0.00 ($15,418.51)

02-00358 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $3,063.21 ($18,481.72)

Ending Balance: $5.80 $6,113.82 ($18,481.72)

02-00359 11/01/2023 ********** PAYROLL LIAB-AFLAC                    $0.00 $0.00 ($13,891.37)

02-00359 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $0.00 $6,956.77 ($20,848.14)

02-00359 11/13/2023            11/8 PR / AFLAC              CM000412 $14,150.54 $0.00 ($6,697.60)

02-00359 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $6,956.77 ($13,654.37)

Ending Balance: $14,150.54 $13,913.54 ($13,654.37)

02-00360 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $0.00 $402.15 ($402.15)

02-00360 11/09/2023            COUNTY 11/8 PR CHILD SUPPORT CM000405 $402.15 $0.00 $0.00

02-00360 11/22/2023            COUNTY / 11/22 PR CHILD SUPT CM000448 $402.15 $0.00 $402.15

02-00360 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $402.15 $0.00

Ending Balance: $804.30 $804.30 $0.00

02-00361 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $0.00 $265.00 ($265.00)

02-00361 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $265.00 $0.00 $0.00

02-00361 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $265.00 ($265.00)

02-00361 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $265.00 $0.00 $0.00

Ending Balance: $530.00 $530.00 $0.00
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02-00363 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $0.00 $217.88 ($217.88)

02-00363 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $217.88 $0.00 $0.00

02-00363 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $217.88 ($217.88)

02-00363 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $217.88 $0.00 $0.00

Ending Balance: $435.76 $435.76 $0.00

02-00364 11/01/2023 ********** PAYROLL LIAB-PERS RETIREMENT          $0.00 $0.00 ($28,531.19)

02-00364 11/06/2023            COUNTY/10-25 PAYROLL CALPERS CM000387 $171,186.40 $0.00 $142,655.21

02-00364 11/07/2023            COUNTY / CALPERS RETIREMENT  CM000393 $445.20 $0.00 $143,100.41

02-00364 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $0.00 $170,334.17 ($27,233.76)

02-00364 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $314.95 $0.00 ($26,918.81)

02-00364 11/16/2023            11/8 PR CALPERS RETIREMENT   CM000425 $170,339.99 $0.00 $143,421.18

02-00364 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $79.97 $143,341.21

02-00364 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $169,561.05 ($26,219.84)

02-00364 11/29/2023            COUNTY 11-22 PR CALPERS      CM000462 $169,980.76 $0.00 $143,760.92

Ending Balance: $512,267.30 $339,975.19 $143,760.92

02-00365 11/01/2023 ********** PAYROLL LIAB-NACO WEST 457            $0.00 $0.00 ($194.88)

02-00365 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $0.00 $21,591.00 ($21,785.88)

02-00365 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $64.96 $0.00 ($21,720.92)

02-00365 11/13/2023            11/8 PR / NATIONWIDE         CM000412 $21,591.00 $0.00 ($129.92)

02-00365 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $20,665.22 ($20,795.14)

02-00365 11/27/2023            COUNTY 11/23 PR / NATIONWIDE CM000452 $20,665.22 $0.00 ($129.92)

Ending Balance: $42,321.18 $42,256.22 ($129.92)

02-00366 11/01/2023 ********** PAYROLL LIAB-PERS 457                 $0.00 $0.00 $279.06

02-00366 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $0.00 $33,190.35 ($32,911.29)
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02-00366 11/16/2023            11/8 PR CALPERS 457          CM000425 $33,190.35 $0.00 $279.06

02-00366 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $33,362.67 ($33,083.61)

02-00366 11/27/2023            COUNTY 11/23 PR/CALPERS 457  CM000452 $33,362.67 $0.00 $279.06

Ending Balance: $66,553.02 $66,553.02 $279.06

02-00367 11/01/2023 ********** PAYROLL LIAB-PERS PAYBACK             $0.00 $0.00 ($6,680.20)

02-00367 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $0.00 $334.01 ($7,014.21)

02-00367 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $334.01 ($7,348.22)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $668.02 ($7,348.22)

02-00368 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $0.00 $39.00 ($39.00)

02-00368 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $39.00 $0.00 $0.00

02-00368 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $39.00 ($39.00)

02-00368 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $39.00 $0.00 $0.00

Ending Balance: $78.00 $78.00 $0.00

02-00369 11/01/2023 ********** PAYROLL LIAB-POA DUES                 $0.00 $0.00 $520.00

02-00369 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $0.00 $559.00 ($39.00)

02-00369 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $559.00 $0.00 $520.00

02-00369 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $572.00 ($52.00)

02-00369 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $572.00 $0.00 $520.00

Ending Balance: $1,131.00 $1,131.00 $520.00

02-00370 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $0.00 $78.14 ($78.14)

02-00370 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $78.14 $0.00 $0.00

02-00370 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $78.14 ($78.14)

02-00370 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $78.14 $0.00 $0.00

Ending Balance: $156.28 $156.28 $0.00
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02-00371 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $0.00 $1,736.60 ($1,736.60)

02-00371 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $1,736.60 $0.00 $0.00

02-00371 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $1,690.90 ($1,690.90)

02-00371 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $1,690.90 $0.00 $0.00

Ending Balance: $3,427.50 $3,427.50 $0.00

02-00372 11/01/2023 ********** PAYROLL LIAB - MPA DUES               $0.00 $0.00 $775.32

02-00372 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $0.00 $1,063.20 ($287.88)

02-00372 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $1,063.20 $0.00 $775.32

02-00372 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $1,063.20 ($287.88)

02-00372 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $1,063.20 $0.00 $775.32

Ending Balance: $2,126.40 $2,126.40 $775.32

02-00373 11/01/2023 ********** PAYROLL LIAB-DSA DUES                 $0.00 $0.00 $664.56

02-00373 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $0.00 $738.40 ($73.84)

02-00373 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $738.40 $0.00 $664.56

02-00373 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $738.40 ($73.84)

02-00373 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $738.40 $0.00 $664.56

Ending Balance: $1,476.80 $1,476.80 $664.56

02-00450 11/01/2023 ********** PAYROLL WITHHOLDING PAYABLE           $0.00 $0.00 ($268,127.01)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($268,127.01)

02-03000 11/01/2023 ********** ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                      $0.00 $0.00 ($27,126.50)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($27,126.50)

02-04000 11/01/2023 ********** DUE TO OTHER FUNDS                    $0.00 $0.00 ($13,692.98)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($13,692.98)
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02-05000 11/01/2023 ********** DUE TO OTHER GOVERNMENTS              $0.00 $0.00 ($109,069.48)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($109,069.48)

02-07000 11/01/2023 ********** ACCRUED PAYROLL                       $0.00 $0.00 ($380,994.51)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($380,994.51)

20-00000 11/30/2023 ********** REVENUE                               $0.00 $0.00 ($2,572,910.00)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($2,572,910.00)

30-00000 11/30/2023 ********** EXPENDITURES                          $0.00 $0.00 $4,399,409.16

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $4,399,409.16

71-00000 11/30/2023 ********** RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES              $0.00 $0.00 ($352,582.79)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($352,582.79)

72-42000 11/01/2023 ********** RESTRICTED                            $0.00 $0.00 ($1,891,099.19)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($1,891,099.19)

75-00000 11/01/2023 ********** FUND BALANCE AVAILABLE                $0.00 $0.00 ($1,519,962.65)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($1,519,962.65)

91-00000 11/30/2023 ********** ESTIMATED REVENUES                    $0.00 $0.00 $20,257,973.00

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $20,257,973.00

93-00000 11/30/2023 ********** APPROPRIATIONS                        $0.00 $0.00 ($22,923,729.00)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($22,923,729.00)

95-00000 11/30/2023 ********** ENCUMBRANCES                          $0.00 $0.00 $352,582.79

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $352,582.79

96-00000 11/01/2023 ********** BUDGETARY FUND BALANCE                $0.00 $0.00 $2,665,756.00

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $2,665,756.00
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GLD - 851 County of Lassen 
Auditor Controller

General Ledger

From 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023

GENERAL FUNDFD: 100



Account Date Program Description Document Debit Credit Balance

01-00000 11/01/2023 ********** GENERAL RESERVE                       $0.00 $0.00 $1,488,400.83

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $1,488,400.83

75-00000 11/01/2023 ********** FUND BALANCE AVAILABLE                $0.00 $0.00 ($1,488,400.83)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($1,488,400.83)

Print Date  12/8/2023 17 of  311Monthly Ledgers

GLD - 851 County of Lassen 
Auditor Controller

General Ledger

From 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023

GENERAL RESERVEFD: 101



Account Date Program Description Document Debit Credit Balance

01-00000 11/01/2023 ********** CASH IN TREASURY                      $0.00 $0.00 $1,057,837.38

01-00000 11/21/2023           WILMINGTON TRST/NATL OP ABTMNT DP160913 $36,761.11 $0.00 $1,094,598.49

Ending Balance: $36,761.11 $0.00 $1,094,598.49

20-00000 11/30/2023 ********** REVENUE & OTH FINANCE SOURCES         $0.00 $0.00 ($381,266.57)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($381,266.57)

75-00000 11/01/2023 ********** FUND BALANCE AVAILABLE                $0.00 $0.00 ($713,331.92)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($713,331.92)

91-00000 11/30/2023 ********** ESTIMATED REVENUES                    $0.00 $0.00 $561,264.00

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $561,264.00

96-00000 11/01/2023 ********** BUDGETARY FUND BALANCE                $0.00 $0.00 ($561,264.00)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($561,264.00)

Print Date  12/8/2023 18 of  311Monthly Ledgers

GLD - 851 County of Lassen 
Auditor Controller

General Ledger

From 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023

OPIOID SETTLEMENTFD: 102



Account Date Program Description Document Debit Credit Balance

01-00000 11/01/2023 ********** CASH IN TREASURY                      $0.00 $0.00 $1,996,836.42

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $1,996,836.42

75-00000 11/01/2023 ********** FUND BALANCE AVAILABLE                $0.00 $0.00 ($1,996,836.42)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($1,996,836.42)

93-00000 11/30/2023 ********** APPROPRIATIONS                        $0.00 $0.00 ($1,560,000.00)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($1,560,000.00)

96-00000 11/01/2023 ********** BUDGETARY FUND BALANCE                $0.00 $0.00 $1,560,000.00

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $1,560,000.00

Print Date  12/8/2023 19 of  311Monthly Ledgers

GLD - 851 County of Lassen 
Auditor Controller

General Ledger

From 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023

PG&E SETTLEMENTFD: 103



Account Date Program Description Document Debit Credit Balance

01-00000 11/01/2023 ********** INFORMATION SERVICES                  $0.00 $0.00 $498,646.53

01-00000 11/07/2023           10/23 CC JH/ OCT CALCRD EXPENS JE000730 $0.00 $82.13 $498,564.40

01-00000 11/07/2023           10/23 CC JH/ OCT CALCRD EXPENS JE000730 $0.00 $180.53 $498,383.87

01-00000 11/07/2023           10/23 CC JH/ OCT CALCRD EXPENS JE000730 $0.00 $106.00 $498,277.87

01-00000 11/07/2023           WARRANTS                      WA110723 $0.00 $12,217.14 $486,060.73

01-00000 11/08/2023            1ST QTR COST PLAN            JE000761 $0.00 $8,950.88 $477,109.85

01-00000 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $0.00 $15,547.79 $461,562.06

01-00000 11/14/2023           WARRANTS                      WA111423 $0.00 $1,500.00 $460,062.06

01-00000 11/14/2023           WARRANTS                      WA111423 $0.00 $478.00 $459,584.06

01-00000 11/15/2023           WARRANTS                      WA111523 $0.00 $952.42 $458,631.64

01-00000 11/20/2023           WARRANTS                      WA112023 $0.00 $455.00 $458,176.64

01-00000 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $16,146.48 $442,030.16

01-00000 11/22/2023           WARRANTS                      WA112223 $0.00 $4,950.00 $437,080.16

01-00000 11/29/2023           WARRANTS                      WA112923 $0.00 $81.04 $436,999.12

Ending Balance: $0.00 $61,647.41 $436,999.12

01-00900 11/01/2023 ********** FAIR MARKET VALUE & INTEREST          $0.00 $0.00 ($15,775.67)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($15,775.67)

01-64000 11/01/2023 ********** EQUIPMENT                             $0.00 $0.00 $812,912.86

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $812,912.86

01-65000 11/01/2023 ********** ACCUMULATED DEPRE - EQUIPMENT         $0.00 $0.00 ($572,444.03)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($572,444.03)

01-85000 11/01/2023 ********** PENSION DEFERRALS                     $0.00 $0.00 $58,651.00

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $58,651.00

Print Date  12/8/2023 20 of  311Monthly Ledgers

GLD - 851 County of Lassen 
Auditor Controller

General Ledger

From 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023

INFORMATIONAL SERVICESFD: 104



Account Date Program Description Document Debit Credit Balance

01-86000 11/01/2023 ********** OPEB DEFERRALS (OUTFLOWS)             $0.00 $0.00 $7,609.00

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $7,609.00

02-07000 11/01/2023 ********** ACCRUED PAYROLL                       $0.00 $0.00 ($20,027.18)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($20,027.18)

02-39000 11/01/2023 ********** NET PENSION LIAB.                     $0.00 $0.00 ($455,692.00)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($455,692.00)

02-40000 11/01/2023 ********** NET OPEB LIABILITY                    $0.00 $0.00 ($19,339.00)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($19,339.00)

02-55000 11/01/2023 ********** PENSION DEFERRALS                     $0.00 $0.00 ($2,659.00)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($2,659.00)

02-56000 11/01/2023 ********** OPEB DEFERRALS (INFLOWS)              $0.00 $0.00 ($79.00)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($79.00)

20-00000 11/30/2023 ********** REVENUE                               $0.00 $0.00 ($285,722.17)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($285,722.17)

30-00000 11/30/2023 ********** EXPENDITURES                          $0.00 $0.00 $251,600.92

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $251,600.92

71-00000 11/30/2023 ********** RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES              $0.00 $0.00 ($44,753.10)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($44,753.10)

72-44000 11/01/2023 ********** INVESTMENTS IN NET ASSETS             $0.00 $0.00 ($240,468.83)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($240,468.83)

75-00000 11/01/2023 ********** FUND BALANCE AVAILABLE                $0.00 $0.00 $44,433.98

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $44,433.98

Print Date  12/8/2023 21 of  311Monthly Ledgers

GLD - 851 County of Lassen 
Auditor Controller

General Ledger

From 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023

INFORMATIONAL SERVICESFD: 104



Account Date Program Description Document Debit Credit Balance

91-00000 11/30/2023 ********** ESTIMATED REVENUES                    $0.00 $0.00 $1,233,750.00

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $1,233,750.00

93-00000 11/30/2023 ********** APPROPRIATIONS                        $0.00 $0.00 ($1,636,628.00)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($1,636,628.00)

95-00000 11/30/2023 ********** ENCUMBRANCES                          $0.00 $0.00 $44,753.10

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $44,753.10

96-00000 11/01/2023 ********** BUDGETARY FUND BALANCE                $0.00 $0.00 $402,878.00

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $402,878.00

Print Date  12/8/2023 22 of  311Monthly Ledgers

GLD - 851 County of Lassen 
Auditor Controller

General Ledger

From 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023

INFORMATIONAL SERVICESFD: 104



Account Date Program Description Document Debit Credit Balance

01-00000 11/01/2023 ********** ENVIRONMENT/CONSUMER PROTECT          $0.00 $0.00 $312,517.60

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $312,517.60

20-00000 11/30/2023 ********** REVENUE                               $0.00 $0.00 ($3,241.89)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($3,241.89)

75-00000 11/01/2023 ********** FUND BALANCE                          $0.00 $0.00 ($309,275.71)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($309,275.71)

91-00000 11/30/2023 ********** ESTIMATED REVENUES                    $0.00 $0.00 $204,500.00

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $204,500.00

93-00000 11/30/2023 ********** APPROPRIATIONS                        $0.00 $0.00 ($13,600.00)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($13,600.00)

96-00000 11/01/2023 ********** BUDGETARY FUND BALANCE                $0.00 $0.00 ($190,900.00)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($190,900.00)

Print Date  12/8/2023 23 of  311Monthly Ledgers

GLD - 851 County of Lassen 
Auditor Controller

General Ledger

From 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023

ENVIRONMENT/CONSUMER PROTECTFD: 105



Account Date Program Description Document Debit Credit Balance

01-00000 11/01/2023 ********** CASH IN TREASURY                      $0.00 $0.00 $25,839.13

01-00000 11/08/2023            1ST QTR COST PLAN            JE000761 $19.84 $0.00 $25,858.97

01-00000 11/30/2023           10/16-11/15 DA/PD REVOC       DP161123 $8,144.40 $0.00 $34,003.37

Ending Balance: $8,164.24 $0.00 $34,003.37

02-04000 11/01/2023 ********** DUE TO OTHER FUNDS                    $0.00 $0.00 $3,727.38

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $3,727.38

20-00000 11/30/2023 ********** REVENUE & OTH FINANCE SOURCES         $0.00 $0.00 ($34,007.64)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($34,007.64)

30-00000 11/30/2023 ********** EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINC USES         $0.00 $0.00 ($19.84)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($19.84)

75-00000 11/01/2023 ********** FUND BALANCE AVAILABLE                $0.00 $0.00 ($3,703.27)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($3,703.27)

91-00000 11/30/2023 ********** ESTIMATED REVENUES                    $0.00 $0.00 $80,000.00

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $80,000.00

93-00000 11/30/2023 ********** APPROPRIATIONS                        $0.00 $0.00 ($88,306.00)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($88,306.00)

96-00000 11/01/2023 ********** BUDGETARY FUND BALANCE                $0.00 $0.00 $8,306.00

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $8,306.00

Print Date  12/8/2023 24 of  311Monthly Ledgers

GLD - 851 County of Lassen 
Auditor Controller

General Ledger

From 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023

LOCAL REV FD 2011-DA&PDFD: 106



Account Date Program Description Document Debit Credit Balance

01-00000 11/01/2023 ********** PRISON RMB PRGM/PC4750                $0.00 $0.00 $63,353.02

01-00000 11/02/2023            R BURNS/MULT INV-WIRE PRISN  CM000377 $0.00 $6,220.00 $57,133.02

01-00000 11/02/2023           WARRANTS                      WA110223 $0.00 $20,589.50 $36,543.52

01-00000 11/06/2023           WARRANTS                      WA110623 $70.35 $0.00 $36,613.87

01-00000 11/07/2023           WARRANTS                      WA110723 $0.00 $5,500.00 $31,113.87

01-00000 11/08/2023           9/1-9/15 COURT COST REIMB     DP160714 $125,049.00 $0.00 $156,162.87

01-00000 11/13/2023            R.BURNS/2invs WIRE-PRISN PRS CM000414 $0.00 $2,351.75 $153,811.12

01-00000 11/14/2023           WARRANTS                      WA111423 $0.00 $8,842.66 $144,968.46

01-00000 11/14/2023           WARRANTS                      WA111423 $0.00 $10,943.50 $134,024.96

01-00000 11/20/2023            R BURNS/3inv PRISN/AUD WIRE  CM000442 $0.00 $1,696.25 $132,328.71

01-00000 11/22/2023           WARRANTS                      WA112223 $0.00 $30.60 $132,298.11

01-00000 11/27/2023           WARRANTS                      WA112723 $0.00 $7,915.00 $124,383.11

01-00000 11/28/2023           23/24 9/16-9/30 COURT COST RMB DP160983 $90,891.00 $0.00 $215,274.11

Ending Balance: $216,010.35 $64,089.26 $215,274.11

01-32000 11/01/2023 ********** DUE FROM OTHER GOVERNMENT             $0.00 $0.00 $303,486.00

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $303,486.00

02-04000 11/01/2023 ********** DUE TO OTHER FUNDS                    $0.00 $0.00 ($123,882.00)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($123,882.00)

20-00000 11/30/2023 ********** REVENUE                               $0.00 $0.00 ($764,998.00)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($764,998.00)

30-00000 11/30/2023 ********** EXPENDITURES                          $0.00 $0.00 $379,049.04

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $379,049.04

71-00000 11/30/2023 ********** RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES              $0.00 $0.00 ($55,000.00)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($55,000.00)

Print Date  12/8/2023 25 of  311Monthly Ledgers

GLD - 851 County of Lassen 
Auditor Controller

General Ledger

From 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023

CCC CONTRACTSFD: 107



Account Date Program Description Document Debit Credit Balance

75-00000 11/01/2023 ********** FUND BALANCE AVAILABLE                $0.00 $0.00 ($8,929.15)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($8,929.15)

91-00000 11/30/2023 ********** ESTIMATED REVENUES                    $0.00 $0.00 $1,310,000.00

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $1,310,000.00

93-00000 11/30/2023 ********** APPROPRIATIONS                        $0.00 $0.00 ($1,262,550.00)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($1,262,550.00)

95-00000 11/30/2023 ********** ENCUMBRANCES                          $0.00 $0.00 $55,000.00

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $55,000.00

96-00000 11/01/2023 ********** BUDGETARY FUND BALANCE                $0.00 $0.00 ($47,450.00)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($47,450.00)

Print Date  12/8/2023 26 of  311Monthly Ledgers

GLD - 851 County of Lassen 
Auditor Controller

General Ledger

From 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023

CCC CONTRACTSFD: 107



Account Date Program Description Document Debit Credit Balance

01-00000 11/01/2023 ********** DA-CONTRACTS                          $0.00 $0.00 ($76,159.22)

01-00000 11/08/2023            1ST QTR COST PLAN            JE000761 $0.00 $2,754.45 ($78,913.67)

01-00000 11/08/2023            1ST QTR COST PLAN            JE000761 $0.00 $2,865.58 ($81,779.25)

01-00000 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $0.00 $9,330.80 ($91,110.05)

01-00000 11/09/2023           10/23 CC DC/ WALMART          JE000764 $0.00 $495.62 ($91,605.67)

01-00000 11/22/2023           11/22/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000023 $0.00 $9,330.81 ($100,936.48)

01-00000 11/22/2023           WARRANTS                      WA112223 $0.00 $70.48 ($101,006.96)

01-00000 11/29/2023           WARRANTS                      WA112923 $0.00 $95.00 ($101,101.96)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $24,942.74 ($101,101.96)

01-32000 11/01/2023 ********** DUE FROM OTHER GOVERNMENT             $0.00 $0.00 $92,789.00

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $92,789.00

02-03000 11/01/2023 ********** ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                      $0.00 $0.00 ($5,620.03)

02-03000 11/08/2023            1ST QTR COST PLAN            JE000761 $2,754.45 $0.00 ($2,865.58)

02-03000 11/08/2023            1ST QTR COST PLAN            JE000761 $2,865.58 $0.00 $0.00

Ending Balance: $5,620.03 $0.00 $0.00

02-07000 11/01/2023 ********** ACCRUED PAYROLL                       $0.00 $0.00 ($15,995.04)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($15,995.04)

20-00000 11/30/2023 ********** REVENUE                               $0.00 $0.00 ($92,789.00)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($92,789.00)

30-00000 11/30/2023 ********** EXPENDITURES                          $0.00 $0.00 $128,886.27

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $128,886.27

71-00000 11/30/2023 ********** RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES              $0.00 $0.00 ($7,827.51)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($7,827.51)

Print Date  12/8/2023 27 of  311Monthly Ledgers

GLD - 851 County of Lassen 
Auditor Controller

General Ledger

From 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023

CONTRACTS - DIST ATTORNEYFD: 108



Account Date Program Description Document Debit Credit Balance

75-00000 11/01/2023 ********** FUND BALANCE AVAILABLE                $0.00 $0.00 ($11,789.27)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($11,789.27)

91-00000 11/30/2023 ********** ESTIMATED REVENUES                    $0.00 $0.00 $445,839.00

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $445,839.00

93-00000 11/30/2023 ********** APPROPRIATIONS                        $0.00 $0.00 ($445,839.00)

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 ($445,839.00)

95-00000 11/30/2023 ********** ENCUMBRANCES                          $0.00 $0.00 $7,827.51

Ending Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $7,827.51

Print Date  12/8/2023 28 of  311Monthly Ledgers

GLD - 851 County of Lassen 
Auditor Controller

General Ledger

From 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023

CONTRACTS - DIST ATTORNEYFD: 108



Account Date Program Description Document Debit Credit Balance

01-00000 11/01/2023 ********** HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES               $0.00 $0.00 $4,946,425.89

01-00000 11/01/2023           WARRANTS                      WA110123 $0.00 $5,155.78 $4,941,270.11

01-00000 11/02/2023           AMZN MKTP US*T15T40NI1 SEATTLE JE000673 $0.00 $264.33 $4,941,005.78

01-00000 11/02/2023           AMZN MKTP US*T15T40NI1 SEATTLE JE000673 $0.00 $136.17 $4,940,869.61

01-00000 11/02/2023           WALMART 10/16/23              JE000675 $0.00 $15.94 $4,940,853.67

01-00000 11/02/2023           WALGREENS 10/06/23            JE000676 $0.00 $95.90 $4,940,757.77

01-00000 11/02/2023           AMAZON 10/20/23               JE000676 $0.00 $44.93 $4,940,712.84

01-00000 11/02/2023           WALMART 10/4/2023             JE000678 $0.00 $19.21 $4,940,693.63

01-00000 11/02/2023           AMAZON 9/25/23                JE000679 $0.00 $64.94 $4,940,628.69

01-00000 11/02/2023           LITTLE CEASARS 9/27/23        JE000679 $0.00 $27.03 $4,940,601.66

01-00000 11/02/2023           SAFEWAY 10/11/23              JE000679 $0.00 $86.97 $4,940,514.69

01-00000 11/02/2023           SAFEWAY 10/11/23              JE000679 $0.00 $34.39 $4,940,480.30

01-00000 11/02/2023           AMAZON 10/17/23               JE000679 $0.00 $19.06 $4,940,461.24

01-00000 11/02/2023           WALMART 10/18/23              JE000679 $0.00 $124.27 $4,940,336.97

01-00000 11/02/2023           LITTLE CEASARS 10/18/23       JE000679 $0.00 $13.67 $4,940,323.30

01-00000 11/02/2023           A ONE FOOD 10/18/23           JE000679 $0.00 $1.64 $4,940,321.66

01-00000 11/02/2023            CORR ACCT JE110-CC PYMNT     JE000680 $40.00 $0.00 $4,940,361.66

01-00000 11/02/2023            CORR ACCT JE110-CC PYMNT     JE000680 $0.00 $40.00 $4,940,321.66

01-00000 11/02/2023           AMAZON 9/26/23                JE000681 $0.00 $436.98 $4,939,884.68

01-00000 11/02/2023           YELLOW TAXI 10/3/23           JE000681 $0.00 $31.05 $4,939,853.63

01-00000 11/02/2023           UBER 10/3/23                  JE000681 $0.00 $8.98 $4,939,844.65

01-00000 11/02/2023           UBER 10/4/23                  JE000681 $0.00 $3.00 $4,939,841.65

01-00000 11/02/2023           UBER 10/5/23                  JE000681 $0.00 $3.00 $4,939,838.65

01-00000 11/02/2023           UBER 10/5/23                  JE000681 $0.00 $6.98 $4,939,831.67

Print Date  12/8/2023 29 of  311Monthly Ledgers

GLD - 851 County of Lassen 
Auditor Controller

General Ledger

From 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICESFD: 110



Account Date Program Description Document Debit Credit Balance

01-00000 11/02/2023           UBER 10/6/23                  JE000681 $0.00 $3.00 $4,939,828.67

01-00000 11/02/2023           UBER 10/6/23                  JE000681 $0.00 $28.16 $4,939,800.51

01-00000 11/02/2023           UBER 10/6/23                  JE000681 $0.00 $8.91 $4,939,791.60

01-00000 11/02/2023           RENO PKG 10/6/23              JE000681 $0.00 $36.00 $4,939,755.60

01-00000 11/02/2023           UBER 10/6/23                  JE000681 $0.00 $4.22 $4,939,751.38

01-00000 11/02/2023           HYATT REGENCY 10/6/23         JE000681 $0.00 $945.74 $4,938,805.64

01-00000 11/02/2023           SUBWAY 33249 BURNEY CA        JE000685 $0.00 $12.19 $4,938,793.45

01-00000 11/02/2023           SUBWAY 33249 BURNEY CA        JE000685 $0.00 $14.26 $4,938,779.19

01-00000 11/02/2023           MRARTHUS-BURNEY FALLS ME BURNE JE000685 $0.00 $10.00 $4,938,769.19

01-00000 11/02/2023           SUBWAY 20464 CHESTER CA       JE000685 $0.00 $42.32 $4,938,726.87

01-00000 11/02/2023           SQ *WEMPLE'S PUMPKIN PATC MILF JE000685 $0.00 $30.03 $4,938,696.84

01-00000 11/02/2023           COMFORE INN 10/13/23          JE000690 $0.00 $120.38 $4,938,576.46

01-00000 11/02/2023           BEST WESTERN 10/4/23          JE000691 $0.00 $153.14 $4,938,423.32

01-00000 11/02/2023           AMAZON 10/20/23               JE000693 $0.00 $982.15 $4,937,441.17

01-00000 11/02/2023           SOUTHWEST AIR 9/26/23         JE000694 $0.00 $329.96 $4,937,111.21

01-00000 11/02/2023           SOUTHWEST AIR 9/26/23         JE000694 $0.00 $329.96 $4,936,781.25

01-00000 11/02/2023           MEETING MGMT ASSOC 9/30/23    JE000694 $0.00 $520.00 $4,936,261.25

01-00000 11/02/2023           PARIS LAS VEGAS 9/30/23       JE000694 $0.00 $141.73 $4,936,119.52

01-00000 11/02/2023           ONTARIO HOTEL 10/12/23        JE000695 $0.00 $413.79 $4,935,705.73

01-00000 11/02/2023           LAKE NATOMA INN 10/19/23      JE000695 $0.00 $312.82 $4,935,392.91

01-00000 11/02/2023           SOUTHWEST AIR 9/26/23         JE000696 $0.00 $377.96 $4,935,014.95

01-00000 11/02/2023           SOUTHWEST AIR 9/26/23         JE000696 $0.00 $377.96 $4,934,636.99

01-00000 11/02/2023           AMAZON 10/16/23               JE000696 $0.00 $15.14 $4,934,621.85

01-00000 11/02/2023           RENO AIRPORT PKG 10/12/23     JE000697 $0.00 $52.00 $4,934,569.85
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01-00000 11/02/2023           ONTARIO HOTEL 10/12/23        JE000697 $0.00 $413.79 $4,934,156.06

01-00000 11/02/2023           LAKE NATOMA INN 10/19/23      JE000697 $0.00 $312.82 $4,933,843.24

01-00000 11/02/2023           CALIF WIC ASSOC 9/28/23       JE000697 $0.00 $360.00 $4,933,483.24

01-00000 11/02/2023           COURTHOUSE CAFE 10/11/23      JE000698 $0.00 $114.70 $4,933,368.54

01-00000 11/02/2023           WARRANTS                      WA110223 $0.00 $6,414.73 $4,926,953.81

01-00000 11/03/2023           193492,189453,198710, 713     DP160648 $79,475.19 $0.00 $5,006,429.00

01-00000 11/04/2023           WARRANTS                      WA110423 $0.00 $30,805.38 $4,975,623.62

01-00000 11/06/2023           11630143,30219,30427          DP160667 $52.50 $0.00 $4,975,676.12

01-00000 11/06/2023           Clerk Deposit 11/06/2023      DP160672 $46.00 $0.00 $4,975,722.12

01-00000 11/06/2023           AMAZON                        JE000718 $0.00 $68.15 $4,975,653.97

01-00000 11/06/2023           WARRANTS                      WA110623 $0.00 $1,553.09 $4,974,100.88

01-00000 11/07/2023           WAL-MART #1616 SUSANVILLE CA  JE000750 $0.00 $85.52 $4,974,015.36

01-00000 11/07/2023           LITTLE CAESARS 1691 0004 SUSAN JE000750 $0.00 $34.15 $4,973,981.21

01-00000 11/07/2023           DLR TICKETS ANAHEIM CA        JE000750 $0.00 $1,183.00 $4,972,798.21

01-00000 11/07/2023           DOMINO'S 8288 310-473-6575 CA JE000750 $0.00 $110.77 $4,972,687.44

01-00000 11/07/2023           DOLLAR GENERAL #17878 WESTWOOD JE000750 $0.00 $30.33 $4,972,657.11

01-00000 11/07/2023           WARRANTS                      WA110723 $0.00 $119,668.96 $4,852,988.15

01-00000 11/08/2023           RECEIPT #11640887             DP160707 $13.00 $0.00 $4,853,001.15

01-00000 11/08/2023           WALMART                       JE000760 $0.00 $56.29 $4,852,944.86

01-00000 11/08/2023           SAFEWAY                       JE000760 $0.00 $4.58 $4,852,940.28

01-00000 11/08/2023            1ST QTR COST PLAN            JE000761 $0.00 $6,978.16 $4,845,962.12

01-00000 11/08/2023            1ST QTR COST PLAN            JE000761 $0.00 $29,519.48 $4,816,442.64

01-00000 11/08/2023            1ST QTR COST PLAN            JE000761 $0.00 $17,923.81 $4,798,518.83

01-00000 11/08/2023            1ST QTR COST PLAN            JE000761 $0.00 $26,202.87 $4,772,315.96
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01-00000 11/08/2023            1ST QTR COST PLAN            JE000761 $0.00 $2,775.51 $4,769,540.45

01-00000 11/08/2023            1ST QTR COST PLAN            JE000761 $0.00 $2,687.70 $4,766,852.75

01-00000 11/08/2023            1ST QTR COST PLAN            JE000761 $0.00 $3,168.12 $4,763,684.63

01-00000 11/08/2023           11/08/23 PAYROLL ENTRIES      PR000022 $0.00 $237,173.68 $4,526,510.95

01-00000 11/09/2023           189455,199793,199794,199493,94 DP160723 $4,809.33 $0.00 $4,531,320.28

01-00000 11/13/2023           11659355, 11661718            DP160750 $35.00 $0.00 $4,531,355.28

01-00000 11/13/2023           SHELL                         JE000779 $0.00 $90.47 $4,531,264.81

01-00000 11/13/2023           WALMART                       JE000779 $0.00 $8.92 $4,531,255.89

01-00000 11/13/2023           WALMART                       JE000779 $0.00 $83.04 $4,531,172.85

01-00000 11/14/2023           WARRANTS                      WA111423 $0.00 $51,072.10 $4,480,100.75

01-00000 11/14/2023           WARRANTS                      WA111423 $0.00 $1,213.23 $4,478,887.52

